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1985 Senate Bill 61

Date of enactment: March 12, 1986
Date of publication: March 19, 1986

1985 Wisconsin Act 122

AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of $7,900.44 from moneys appropriated to the department of health
and social services for payment of a claim against the state made by Hy Dorosin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is
authorized and directed to be expended from the
appropriation under section 20.435 (2) (gk) of the stat-
utes, as affected by the acts of 1983, $7,900.44 in pay-
ment of a claim against the state made by Hy Dorosin,
Chicago, Illinois, to compensate him for the value of

diapers provided in 1982 to the department of health
and social services at the southern center for the devel-
opmentally disabled, plus handling, freight and inter-
est charges. Acceptance of this payment operates as a
full and complete release to the state for any claim
resulting from the claimant’s supply of diapers to the
department in 1982.




